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Pu hase Order
ii!!flfirfilrErriI

12. ii.'tr 5: A'? :14From company : Mehta & Moati Reatty Kowkur LLp
5-4-lA7/3&4,II nd floor, MG Road, Soham t"lans!oi.r, Secunderabad_SOC0C3
G S T No. : 36ABLFM7631F1Z3

Supplier Details

lohnson Lifts Private Limited

Plot No.B- 3I,TIE, Batanager, Hyderabad - 500 037

GSTIN 36AAAC.I0838Q1Z7
Quote No

Doc No

Doc Date 03- 12-2021
-'.i,.1:..Elr..

16 - 11-2021
2301388t/E2

Kind Attn; Mr. R,V. Rajeshwar Rao/Mr. Alok Gupta

Purchase Order for the Supply of Following lte;ns.

; Quote Date
SupplyType

,L-_ _
I Supply And Instelteiion

Qty Rate
..-f 

oisv" l- c'sr - Amount
2.OA 978,813.5

TotalOrderValue... 2,310,000.00

23355894

9391010323i9391009191

t-----

l1

Item Name
i.izo+ - 

-equ,pmin[- 
mattrinery:-prprei bpemti6n syste.

i(Lift) - NA - Nos
Fite Lifr - 8 Passenget Ln 9 sbl, 9 openngs - Mini Suknnl - Marh:ne
Roonless(MR)

Rupee-s I Iyvlnly Three Lakt(s) Ten rioqs_atd qrliy-

'iob "o"
/ Bnnd As p€r your negolated quole dto. 16/.11/202 1 lor 8 passengeE - 7 siops lilt.

PaynEntTerms As per details g,!,en in the Leder of confionaton dt 02-12-2021

v\1b \"t'E'

Tax

0elivery Date

j

qefvery Localion
I

Pena,ity For Deiay

Transportatlon Cost

l{jirranty

Advanc€ Paid

Other Terms

Completion Date

Measurmgnt

Securi(y

Remarks

Alltaxes included in above price.

Liils slEll 5e d?iivered by 25l01D022.

GE€nwood Heights

Sy no: 196, Kodkur

Phone. 040S6335551

Nil

lnoluded in tie above prtce.

Comprehensiye waranty inci

tsill Di

,!l !,

r\

i t.

4

lo>\
_1.

00sl t-2-- i
f-iS,O1r J

g.oosto i +l-l1'P)-[:rv;.,1!- '"'

Real, Kowkur LLP

uding labour and pars upto ote yeartorfllJD- bE6riiaiinmissidair s.

15% as adrdnce along with purdase oder Rs.3,46.500/- thrcu-oh Cheque vide. _(pan paymenl), Ctd,

AIJC chaEes shail be @4% of the P.O. vatuetfud. GST)+GST per titt io.. I st yezr atier \yara4r, I rerc e;,e. r,lc r::,:sL or i r,: rn:..( r: r 
j.-

lifr for syrs aboye Jrder b Ior ilet nos. 1 t0 to 1 i3, 210 L il: 
" 5r, l,or,, 

-' -
As per delails given in lhe Leter oi confifirurjon ci. O2_12-2C21

Nit

You shallbe msponsibre for your materrar at ou site againsl tieff ordamage. LodGbre rooms v, i i.rys shal be in your clstod}.
Nir

Eill no

ozl)T

c-'(

\ .rt-\..'
\\i1".. \--
l/,'rt' . .

a.ce!ted :he :bcve:lrnt Ar. Cnnl:.rrr

Fa: Johfiso Li;.. Pr,v3r: -,n, ed

4.(l''v '-

fuu-: ut I 3l r,n-

)--.--'



,i,t.l MIA. Kowhrr llp

r<-tt_?n)t

Re uisition Form
Date

Time;

Req. No.

ID No

CHT
13.00

I Supoiier

i-'rt.t:r;,r .qulreC bci-ore i,lte

Nol Descriprion

, Auto,latic passengers Lift

L

6

Note : 9 Stops &9 Openings With lrfachinc Room

.i Painred interior & Doors

r I lLorvcrba-smen rbasment+ 7 floors+rl

r0 II
L.._

l'.'parerJ 11

uL

Rema;ks: - Foi ock Purpose at Gl{T Site

,\ S u resh

Sign.& Darc
' Sign. & Dare| 02-li-2021

02-l l-2021

140858

Size Quartiry Units Inward No Date

6" x6'.0" NO

Approved by
NoY ?021c

HAM MO )Iat sr.c write irlward number and date in Iast 2 columns

H

--=--.]_-
l+ort\ x-_____r_l_:],
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+



Pagek) I Of l 02-r 2-2021 I2:09:50 OricirLal I Oiiice aopy Pur.nile n J a-!,

m Company : Mehta & Modi Realty Kowkur LLP
5-4-78713e4,II nd floor, MG Road, Soham Mansion, secunderabad-500003

G S T No. : 36ABLFM7631F1Z3

pplier Details

Johnson Lifts Private Limited

Plot No.B- 31,TIE, Balanager, Hyderabad - 500 037.

Doc No 1a2674 I 140853

Doc Date ' o2-12-2C27

i Quote No o-.341/EibA1,-._|
GSTrN 36AAACI0838Q1Z7

2307388 r/82

23355994

9391010323./939r009191

Quote Date

SupplyType iSupplyAndlnstallaticn

Kind Attn i Mr. R.V. Rajeshwar Rao/Mr. Alok Gupta

Estimate/Draft Po for the Supply of followinq Items.

Item Nanre

5204 - Equlpmenl - machinery - Duplex Operatio;'r Systen]1

Qtv Rate Diso/o

2.00 973,813.5 o

GST I Am"unt

00 18.00 I 2/310,000.00
(Lift)-NA-Nos
Fte Lift - 8 Passenget Lifr I sfop, 9 oper,,hgs - M/hi Su kftnti - Mechjne

RoanlesslMR)

Total order Value . . . 310,0 0 o. oo,lt
Rupees : Twenty Three Lakh(s) Ten Thousand on

Term s and nditions:-

Specificalion / Brand

PaymentTerms

lari

Delivory Date

DeliYery Location

Penality For 0elay

Transpodation Cost

Warranty

Advance Paid

OtlrerTerms

Completion D.te

Measurmenl

Secudty

Remarl(s

<.-

As per your negotialed quote dtd. 16/'1 12021 for 8 passengeE - 7 stops lilt

As per details given in tre Leter ot confrmaltun dL 02-12-2021 .

Alltaxes included in above price.

Lilts shall be delivercd by 25/012022.

Gleenwood Heighb

sy no: 196, Kowkur

Phone. 040€6335551

Nit

Included ir fhe above pdce

Compreheflsive warn0ty induding labour and pais upto one year from hedale ofcommissioniig.

15% as advance along with pur$ase oder Rs. 3,46,5CC1 through Ch€que vide. {Part pJymen0, Jtd. 
^i

AMC chaees shall be @4% ol lhe P,0. value(E.rd. GST)|GST per ltt for 1 sr yejx aher wananty,lh€re ai.er solrifcr:se on Alvlc charges pei
l;lt ior 5yrs above order is lor flal nos. 1 10 to 1'13, 710 lo 713 & CIub llo"se. v,/
As perdetails given in lhe Letter of conllrmalicn dL 02-12-2021,

Nrl

You shallb€ €sponsible for your materiaial our site againsl theft or damage. Lockable rooms wllh ke,s shallbe in your cusiody.

Nit

For MDs APPROVAL

At 'vo\
tr High Value/quantity beyond limits.
iJ Po/Req. proceEsed-post approval.
E Approval for lechn ical details;/clarifi catjon.
D Beplenishing SSLLP s{ock

JA'ciner

Accepted the 3bove Terms And C.ndltions

Fat Johdsoa Lilts P.irate Linited

-f -D N.-1t'

I

F$ Mehta & Nodi

aulhorised 5i9natory

L lrr/o-cZ/

Estimate/Draft PO

--/-

WIg'

-;r#SD'P-

f



Estimate/ Draft PO

Prg.G) I Oll 16-ll-2021 l7:0S:20

From Company : Mehta & Modl Realty Kowkur LLp
5'4-7a7 ,38,4,It nd floorl MG Road, Soham Manslon, Secunderabad-50ooo3

G S T No. : 36ABLFM7631F1Z3

tSupplier Details
oc No

- leii74 140858Johnson Lifts Private Limlted

Plot No.B- 31,TIE, Balanager, Hyderabad'500 037
r_
] ooc oate lr6-rr-zozr

GSrIN 36MACI0838Q1Z7

2307388 82

23355894

939 | 0t 0323 1939 I 009 t 9 t

Quote No 34rlElB1t

Quote Date L5-1,i-21i21

supplyType Su'pply And Instariation

Kind Attn : Mr. R.V. Rajeshwar Rao/Mr. Alok Gupta

Estimate,/Draft PO for the Supply of following ltems.

Item Name

5204 - Equipment - machinery - Duplex Operation Sys

Qtv
,5 I

Diso/o
-_o-00

GSI Arrount

18.00 , 2,310,000.00

_- _t

I

1 tem 2.OO *y
(Lift)-NA-Nos
Fin Lil - 8 Pa$enget Lift I slop, I openkgs - Mkl Sukanli - Madtine
Roodess( lR)

Total Order Value . , . 2,310,00i.tc

Terms and Conditions :- _r"

spsc.lfrcrdon t Brud As per your flegotahd quote dts. '16fl 112021 fu I passengen '"lfops fit

Paynent T6rms As per debh gir€n in ho Letter ofcon itmafon dt 1&11-m21.

Tar AII h.xes induded h above pdc8.

Dclylry Dde B bioct ldt snal be dslivercd bl25Mn0n.

DalYsylocadon Gl€emoodHeigtls

Sy no: 196, Kowtur,

Phono. 040{685551

Ponality For Dehy

Tra['poftrdor Cost

Warnnly

Advance Paid

Ohsr lerrE

Completion Dats

Uessurm€nt

Socudty

Remarls

Nn ,/i
lnduded in he above pric8. 

.,/
Comprdremive warmnty hdurtlfi bbou and patB lpto one ye lron $s date ot corunhsioning

15% as advance abng ',flit 
l rrdEso oder Rs. 3,46,500/. lhreugh Chequs yide. 

-(Part 

paym€ntl, dtd

Al,lC da{g€s stE l be @4% of tB P.0. vatuqExd. GST)€ST per lilt klI 1 styear afler wamfiI, tirere aiier 5% increse c;r AMC cnaiJes ;.i
filt tu 5vls abo,e odefE forA & B t od.
ls per ieaiS given iri tre Lster o, oofrrEdon dt 1S 1 1-2021 .

Nil .'

You shall b€ r_esponsib{e for your rnatsdal at our sils againsl thelt or damage. Lo*able rooms wit\ ke}s snail oe ifl ycur tustccy.

1
ru*t*u**nca'i.{r\b\"lrr'

*o //

E otner

A!tho.lsed Sl9natory

Ac.rpled the above Terms And Condiuons

Fot )ohnsoa Lllts Ptltrte Lifilteet

t\ \""4 Oat I I I

0

lRrrp;ea: rwtntv tri;d; tatlGi-lel lbogsqlS onlv.



,OH N'OiI LIFT5 PAIVAIE U M lrEO

PrGr r'Jo.&31(PARO.
llt.
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E!.r :04023('/ESl 2:gr88sz 230rEE83
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,ollliloi{ r lfls P RlvalE Ll M lrED

ner Nc E 31 {rAkl)
Tlt,

HYD€iA8AO !@!7
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HEIGHTS
Sy. no. 196, Kowkur, Bollarum, Secundenbad - 5000 i0.
I 91210 2l8t9B ght@modiproperties.com

Developed by: Mehra & Modi Really Kowkur LLP

MODI
PROPERTIES

I{cad Of,ice: 54-187/3&4, ll Floor, M. C. Road,

Scu,:rerauad - 50C 00j. e -91 r10 053-r.i5jr.
!-.f .i&!, jr_-o-2.;lc-'.t]l-r'$t'.rrLL,:rrJl)rr:.r: j.):.

Letter of confirmation
Date: 02-12-2021

To,
Mr. Rajeshwar Rao,
Johnson Lifts Private Limited,
Plot no. B-31@art), TIE,
Balanagar,
Hyderabad.
GSTIN: 36AAACJ0838Q l27.

Subject: Terms and conditions for purchase of 3 lifts for the project known as Greenwood Heighis
situated at Sy. No. 196, Kowkur, Hyderabad.

Reference:
l. Your quotation and offer letter bearing no. JLl59 /TGll l0l34llEl A01B0l, dated l6- I 1-202 i

2. Purchase order bearing no.82673, dated 02-12-2021 for01 no, Simp)ex Ooerarior S"ste'r -
7 stop 8 passenger lift for near 4 meter staircase area ncar i i 0 & i I l.

3. Purchase order bearing no . 82674, dated 02-12-2021 for 02 no, Duplex Operation System -

9 stop 8 passenger lift lor 110 to I I3, 710 to 713 & Club House.

We have issued purchase order for 3 Iifts as per the details given above. We have agreeC rc celi:i:, ,clr:rs
and conditions which are given under and shall be read along lvith the purchase crcier/wcrl< orCer.

Date of delivery:
a. 3 Lifts shall be delivered by 25-01-2022.
b. All material required for installation and commissioning must be delivered at one go.

2. Installation and commissioning of the lift:
a. 3 Lifts shall be commissioned by 10-03-2022.
b. Details of civil rvork, marking, scaffolding and electrical details must be provided atleest 2

weeks in advance to our engineers before start of installation. Our engineers r.r,ili cornplete the
works within 2 weeks of receiving details.

c, lnstallation must be comploted in 8 weeks fi'om san of work.
d. Out of which 2 weeks must be given to our engineer to complete the 6rranire cladding on :ii

floors.

3. Payment terms:
1502 advance along rvith purchase order.
60% on approval ofengineering drarvings and 60days prior to deiivery oltnaterials
l5o% on delivery of all ma.ierial at site

commissioning

a

b
c

d

J Pa.le I ol

10%

c3 Doy

/4
/\

,]
.^



HEIGHTS
S),. no. 196, Kowkur, Bollffum. Secundenbad - 5000i0
ft 91210 2l 819 E ghr(ilnodiprop€fties. com
Developed by: Mehta & [lodi Realry Kolvkur LLP

\)oreen I
'-wood, MODI

PROPERTIES
Head Office: 54-187i3&4, li Floor, M. G. Road,

Secunderabad -.<0C 003. S +91 40 66335551.
7 info@modipropen,es.cg6 n w,*:nroriipropeaie: co:

4. Communication:
a. All communication shall be sent in writing by email to ourchaserDmodi Dropefiies.corn a:iai

ght-const@modi 1es.com.
b. List ofworks to be completed by our engineers to be sent by email.
c. Any default or delay in works to be completed at site to be sent b1, email.
d. Any other issues to be communicated by email.
e. Oral instructions shall not be issued to our staffmembers orengineers.
f, Payment related issues to be communicared by email.
g. In oase any issues not resolved with our team within 7 days, the matter to be escalated Lrv

email to sohammodi@m odipropefties.com

5. Lockable storeroom shall be provided to your company at site. lt shall be your responsibiliry to
secure your material. ln case any material is stolen or missing, you slrall repienish such material
at your cost. In case oflunauthorised opening or break-in of storeroom provided to you, the same
must be communicated to us within 24 hours and a joinr police complaint should be filed
immediately.

6. Waranty and AMC:
a. You shall provide comprehensive warranty including labour and parts upto one ]ear fro:r lhe

date of commissioning.
b. Thereafter, AMC charges shall be 4% ofthe purchase order value (excluding GST) + GST.
c. AMC charges shall be enhanced by 5%o every year.
d. These rates shall hold good for 5 years after warranty period.
e. AMC shall be paid for all 3 lifts in 4 quarterly installments, payable in advance every quaflcr.

7. Choice of finishing material:
a. The lift doors shall be ofDecorative laminated steel sheet(DLSS) - Grey.
b. The said(DLSS) finishes colour are subject to availability at the time of delivery of materials.
c. The model no. for 8 passenger lift is Mini Suliranri - MR-8p/l.25mps.
d. 20mm recess shall be provided in the lift floor for installation ol tiles/gran ite.

8. Other terms:
a. Cost/price is valid upto one year from the date of r.eceipt of order with advance.
b. If the lift shafts are bigger than our requirement or any variation in the lift shaft, the bracket,

fixtures or separators in the lift shaft, if required as per the drawings. to be prcvided /alterr C.

by us at our cost. 230mm brick wall or l50mm RCC wall for the Iitt shaft shall be prc,vid:d
by us.

c. About 80 to 90% CST invoice to be raised on delivery of materia! anC the balance cn
commissioning. Final payment shall be made only on receipt of all invoices.

I

{

o w)oot)
I .,---

Page 2 of3
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S:Ofeenl
'-woocl,2) MODE

PROPERTIES
HEIGHTS

Sy. no. I96, Kowkur, Bollarum. Secundcrabad - 500010

I 91 210 21819 B ght@modiproperties.con

Developcd by: Mchta & Modi Rcalty Ko$'kur LLP

H.-sd Omc,e: 5-4-187/3&4, ll Floor, M. G. I(oarJ,

Secundenbad - 500 003. A +91 40 66335551,
I inf.-r@:nodiomoerties.con: *rvn'.modipropenle;.tor

d. Intercom connection will be provided on the ground floor. Extension to securitv cabir at dte

main gate to be provided at your cost, however cable shall be provided for the same by us.

e. 2 nos of 8 passenger lift shall be in micro processor based simplex/ duplex selective control

system,
f. I no of8 passenger fire lift shall be in micro processor based simplex selective control systen.:.

Please sign this letter as acceptance of above terms and conditions.

Thank You.

Yours sincerely,

Soham M Accepted & Con ffnc

Signature: 'a.

\
,)

Name:
Company name: ohnson Liffs Pri iiate Limited.,
Date; 2{r>\> >\,

r>-o

Page 3 of 3
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\oreen l-,
'"wood7) +ffit;mB*F*f,,,HEIGHTS

Sy. no. 196, Kowkur, Bollarum, Secunderrbad - 500010.tt 91210 21819I ghr@mod ipropenjes.con
Developed by: MehLa & luodi Rerlry Kowkrr LLp

Head O$ce: -;-4,187/3&4, ll t'looq M. G. R.:rrJ,
Secuderabad- 500 003. 0, .9t a0 66335551.
: lnlCrgmodlpm9clt,eS i0n: \r^r\,.: :,rd-r.1r...d;.i.,,1

To,
Mr. Rajeshwar Rao,
Johnson Lifts Private Limited,
Plot no. B-3 I (Part), TIE,
Balanagar,
Hyderabad.
GSTIN: 36AAACJ0838Q l27.

rsslonlng.

Letter ofconfinnation
D*e: Ct2-12-2021

For IVIDs AFPROVAL
O High Value/quantity berond limits.

E eq. processed-Post approval.
proval for lechnical detaildclarification

E ReDlen'rshing SSLLP STOCK

O Otner

Subject: Terms and conditions for purchase-of 3 lies ibr the project known as Greenwood Heights
situated at.Sy. No. 196, Kowkur, Hyderabad.

Reference:
l. Your quotation and offer le6er bearing no. rLlsglT?ollot31irB,A0lB01. dareci 16-i l_20i12. Purchase order bearing no .82673, dated o2-12-2o2l for 0l no, Simplex operatio, svsrer. _

7 stop 8 passenger li{t for near 4 meter staircase area near i I 0 & I 1 l.
3. Purchase order bearing no. 82674, dated o2-12-2ozl for 02 no, Duplex operation System -

9 stop 8 passenger Iift for 110 to I 13, 710 to il3 & Club House.

we have issued purchase order for.3 lifts_ as per the details given above. we have agreed to certain terms
and conditions which are given under and shall be read alon! with the purchase ora."rl*o* o.a.,

Date ofdelivery:
a. 3 Lifts shall be delivered by25-0t-2022.
b. All material required for installation and commissioning must be delivered ar one go.

Installation and commissioning of the lift:
a. 3 Lifts shall be commissioned by 10-03-2022.
b. Details of civil work, marking scaffolding and electrical details must be provided atleast 2

weeks in advance to our engineers before start ofinstallation. Our engineers n'ill compl.te lhc
works rvithin 2 weeks of receiving details.

c. Installation must be completed in 8 lveeks from start of work.d' Out of which 2 weeks must be given to our engineer to comDlete the grenitc. claddirg eu ,.tJ
floors.

3. Payment terms:
a. 15% advance along with purchase order.
b. 60% on approval ofengineering drawings and 60days prior to delivery of materials
c. l5%o on delivery of all material at site.

2

d. I0% on co
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HEIGI.ITS
Sy. no, 196, Kowkur, Bollarurn, Secunderabad - 500010
ZE 91210 21819 SR ght@nrodipropenics,corn

Developed by: Mehta & lr{odi Realry Ko.r,kur LLP

MODX
PROPERTIES

ilead Office: j-4-i l U3&4, ll F)oor, M. C. Ro:C

Secunderabad - 500 003. 8J +91 .{0 6033i551,
I info@modiproperties.com r+ww.modiproperties.com

4. Comnrunication:
a. All communication shall be sent in writing by email to ourchaser@modi propedies.com and

cht:9arsl@!B9diprap94!ss.eam.
b. List of works to be completed by our engineers to be sent by email.
c. Any default or delay in works to be completed at site to be sent by email.
d. Any other issues to be communicated by email.
e. Oral instructions shall not be issued to our staff members or engineers.
f. Payment related issues to be communicated by email.
g. In case any issues not resolved with our team rvithin 7 da1s. the :nat1.er to be :s.-.rlarc;i br

email to sohammodi6m odiproperties.com,

5. Lockable storeroom shall be provided to your company at site. it shall t.o l,our responsioiliry :c
secure your material. In case any material is stolen or n-rissing, you shall replenish iuch materiai
at your cost. In case of unauthorised opening or break-in of storeroom provided to you, the same
must be communicated to us within 24 hours and a joint police cornplaint should be filed
immediately.

6. Warranty and AMC;
a. You shail provide comprehensive waranty including labour and parts upto one vc.rr fou.i rhc

date of commissioning.
b. Thereafter, AMC charges shall be 4% ofthe purchase order value (excluding GST) .i- GS l.
c. AMC charges shall be enhanced by 5Yo every year.
d. These rates shall hold good for 5 years after warranty period.
e. AMC shall be paid for all 3 lifts in 4 quarterly installments, payable in advance ever'1, qrrr:er..

7. Choice of finishing material:
a. The lift doors shall be ofDecorative laminateci steel sheet(DLSS) - Giey.
b. The said@LSS) finishes colour are subject to availability at the time of deli.ren, r:f rnareriais.
c. The model no. for 8 passenger lift is Mini Sukanti - MR-8p/l.25mos.
d. 20mm rccess shall be provided in the lift floor lor installatic',n of tlles,/graniie.

8. Other terms:
a. Cost/price is valid upto one year from the date ofreceipt oforder with advance.
b. If the lift shafts are bigger than our requirement or any varialion in the lift shaft, tl'ie bracket.

fixtures or separators in the lift shaft, if required as pe.r the drawings, to be provided/altered
by us at our cost. 23Omm brick rvall or l5Omm RCC rvall for the lift shaft shall L.e prc,vided
by us.

c. About 80 to 90% GST invoice to be raised on delivery of material and the balance on
commissioning. Final payrnent shall be made onl), on receipt of all invoices.

{
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HEIGHTS
Sy. no. 196, KoivkLr, Bollarum, Secunderabad - 500010
I 91210 218 19 I ghr@nodipropnies.com
Developcd by: N{chta & ltlodi R$lty Kowkur LLP

MODI
PROPEI{TIE5

Head Ofice: j4i87.,3&4, li Flcrri l[. C. Loed.

Secrnderabai - i00 001. 3 *9i -i0 6613 5jj l.
E info €..rtoi iiro,rcni"-s.conr l..r l.rr,oCiprc;p,.:r:rri.;,.;r

d. Intercom connection will be provided on the ground floor. Extension to security cabin at the
main gate to be provided at your cost, horvever cable shall be provided for the same by us.

e. 2 nos of 8 passenger Iift shall be in micro processor based simplex/ duplex selective ccntrol
system.

f. I no of8 passenger fire lift shall be in micro'processor based simplex selective control svstem.

Please sign this letter as acceptance of above terms and ccnditions.

o
Thank You PPE

Yours sincerely,
tt

60o\
o A!\ o5
F r$o

Accepted & Confirmed by:

Signature:
Name:
Company name: Johnson Lifts Privgte Limited.,
Date:

)/t
o)-\rv\*')
t
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l-lFT No. L-Q2727
MEIITA & \,IODI REAIi'Y KOWKUR LLP
GRIF.NWOOI) HEIGHTS
sY NO. 196,

KOWKUI{,
MEDCHAL
ITR DIST. IIYDF,IIABAD
i00003
SUB: Safety/Operatronat tnstructons of Johnson Elevator lor JoU no: L-Q2727 rnslalled at your premrses

Oear Srt.
V1./e,rvould lke to inform you that we have compleled the rnstallalron, testing & Commiisroning wo* of the ltft at your

premrses MEHTA & MODI REALTY KOWKUR LLP and we advice you lo kindly lake cae on the b€low

listed pornts lor safe and trouble lree usage of htt

l. ln case the lift is used lor burlding malenal shifting and labour is using the tdt lor transporl,

. Lft cabins to be properly protecied to avoid scralch€s and damages ot the lifl catin & doors

. Proper seojrity^ill operator lo be assigned during usage of lift(s)

' Any material damage is lound due to misuse ol labour and mat€rial shifling. will be replaced on chargeable

basis only. JLPL will not be responsible tor any scralches in lhe lifi panels which may occur in tulure, even it the

lifr was kept ideal without usage

2. Landing sills, car sills and all lifr entrances needs lo be cleaned periodically lo avoid accumulalion of dusl and other

materials which may lead to maltunclioning ot li( doors and olher ln equipmenls.

3. Power supply

. 3 phase supply to be rnaintained between 380 volls to 415 volts and the power sllpply to be permanenl

Earlh to neutral vottrage should be less than 4 volts and grealet than zero vollaga at the lime o, lifi running and

\i id€al co{dilions

Abore said lmprop€r earlhing and potver supply rnay lead to equipment lailure and the same will nol be covered under

warranty

4. Should not uso any acidic cbaoing agents to cloan lh6 panels. Usage of improper agent3 may Lad to coroaion o,
lhe lifr panols and will mark a porrnanenl siain in lho lii pano{s, Ploase contacl ow sefyio€ team to tate up wrth deaning
processes

5. The panel proteclive wrappers to be removed at the tme of hending over and clear|ed for gr,rms. The gums rray caus€
stain m lhe panels ard rnay lead to rusting ol panals irespedive ol panet make - SS or painted JLPL wi not be
responsible for any gum cbsning and rust in panels in Iuture due lo not rernoval oI x,rapp€rs as per your request. JLPL
tYi[ be dsanltE the paneb ofi on cost basB it bolh n,st and slain happens b€caus€ of not removlng lhe wrappera at
lhe lirne of handrng over ol the lifts

ou,

Customer Name:
Received Oate:

Than

!)

Limited,



I
taod Office & Regd. Office I , Eost Moin Rood, Anno Nogor Western Extension, Chennoi600.10l
Phonc 044 26152200 Emoil rn{o@ johnsonliftsltd.com Website www johnsonlifisltd.com

CIN No.: U27209TN I98t pIC008 / t8

LIFT lrlo. LQ2727
UEHTA E MOI' REALTY KOIIT'KUR LLP
0
2ND FLOOR
&t-187/3 & a

T&C/08/QRy03

SOHAM MANSION,M G ROAD,SECUNDERABAD,5MOO3

Our Quotation Ref No. JU59/TGO1/01341i E/802
Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub : Supply, Ereclion, Teging and Commisioning of abov€ menlioned Johnson Liis
lnstalled at :

MEHTA & MODI REALTY
GRE EI.IWOOD HEIGHTS
sY NO. 196.
KOWKUR,
MEDCHAL
RR DIST. HYDERABAD
CIJII'T,IJ

This day ( 3\ / O I I 2-023 ) u/e ha\€ handed owr to yolr in good norking condilion the
Johnson Electrical Lii installed at the abo\e p(emises afrer carrying out and corndeting all
,rlorks enumerated in our quotation.

We hale dso handed o,Br'to you the Emergency Door Open Key and the Cofltrdlet Key frn the
abo\€ Lifi. Please sign and rdum to us the dudicale copy o( this haMing o€r lotter at the
eadiest duly signed in token of ha\irE taken o\ar the installation.

Also please be inbrmed damagps caused to the lifr due to misusd water entry / leakage /
seepage is not co,ered under the wananly.

Kindly nole th€ warranty petiod b. the aboD lin will bo afiectiF fqn

141021

Lifl tak o\er by: Ha p

a

Johnson Li

Fot Servic€, Maintenance and breakdowns please contacl : 040-2307888

ONLY FOR OFFICE USE

Original tlOC Received bY Name: S iqn

ited

I

.... Date; ...............

TGAD OFFICE

ROUIE COOE

sM r.lo

SIGNBYSAMOEPT: CIEO<ED 8Y

ARANCH OfFICE

. FSM ENIEREO ON

. FSM ENIERED BY

RECEIVED ON

VERIFED BY

VERIFED Of{

Johnson L ifts pvt Ltd

Hydcmbod Oflice Plot No. 8 . 31, TtE Bolonogori golonogor, Hyderobod _ 5OOO37phonc 23073991 / g2 / g3 Emoil hyderobod@iohnsonlifrshd com

TIIIS & ESCATATORS
Johnson

HANDING OVER CERTIFICATE

1510212023 lo

Signature with Seal'



LIFT No. L-Q2727
r'iiirinIrtrbol REALTY KowKUR LLP

GREENWOOD HEIGHTS

sY NO. 196,

KOWKUR,
VMEDCHAL

RRDIST, HYDERABAD
500003

Johnson Lifts Private Limited

Pot No B'31 pafl, TIE Balanagar' Hyderabad 500 037

[,R IE, I) A K 0F- LIF-l

s&M
E-nail

zTMln7
hvd?6b.d(aioh$ontrfi ihd com

l{4urDtEsdedtd(lE
TLPUHYD/}IOP/D4

ift Jl vour Prcmlses &

Please give vour valuablc

erunnxsOK NOT ( }K IF NOIOK'RI

frh::';}dlilirr*"*'*"*ffii#:rilfl*!'
tccdback regdrdlng, lhe lilts whole o(

SL.NO . cuStoMLR (.Hij( K l'151

I cr-r.nrutruc ()F LIFT & MACIIINF- Roolvl

LIFT COMT'()RT RIDL

FUN(. tl()N OF NON sT( )P

SLFFI( ,IF-N T ('AR I,ICI II IlN(;

- ^ 
I' CIY rl IR} ARE IJIXEI) PRoPF]RLY

(.iNIr'\r'"_

.wonxt*,,,rr, 
F,tvlER(;EN(.Y Lt(;HT & ALARM

-7I

2

3

B

PIT CLEANIN(;
t *o**,n., oF scRE'EN sENSoR : t '

'o** o,'*ot'uN -- 
- ^.--.- 

t 4
I ,r** uutr,r" .PERATI.N lh' cAR & ALL FLooRs i--\-''--
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WURKING 0f PRFSS & SPEAK
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l3
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l6

l7

FMS OPERATION
ToMATIC RESCUE DEVICEC

KING O

ME(] IC SU ISoR
CU STOMER

SIGN RE SIGN RE

l, East Main Road ,anna Nagar Westem Extn. Chennai-600 l0lSIGNATURE
HO:PlotNo

Phone 26152200, 2615220 t, 251s2202' 26152203 Fax26l5l 614

.r

Phorr 230238811211218235555

t.
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l-lF'I No. L-Q2727
MF,I{TA & MODI REALTY KOWKUR LLP
GREENWOOD HEIGHTS
sY NO. 196,

KOWKUR,
ME,DCHAL
IIR DISI', HYDERABAT)
500003
SIJB: Salety/Operational lnslruclions ol Johnson Elevator for Job no: L-Q2727 rnstalled at your premrses

Dear Su,
We vrould like to rnlorm you lhat we have compleled the installalton. teshng & Commrssionlng worl of lhe hft at your

premises MEHTA & MODI REALTY KOWKUR LLP and we advice you to krndly take care on the below

listed points for safe and kouble kee usage ol lrfl

ry.1. ln case the hlt rs used lor building malerial shiflng and labour is usrng the ldl lor lranspo.l,

. Lift cabins to be properly plotected lo avold sc.alches and damages of the lill cabln E doots

' Proper secuntyflin operalor lo be assigned du.ing usage of ln(s)

. Any matenal damage is lound due to misuse ol labour and material shifling. will be replaced on chargeable

basrs only. JLPL will not be responsible lor any ssalches in the liff paoels whlch rnay occur in future. even if lhe

lfi tYas kept ideal without usage.

2. LandirB sills, car sils and all litl enlrances neeG to be cleaned p€riodically lo avoid accumulatpn o, dust and other

mateoals whidr may lead lo mallunclioning of lft doors and other lifi equiprDents

3, Power supply

. 3 phase suppty to be mainlained between 380 votts lo 415 volls and lhe pDu€r supply to be p€rnlanent

. Earth to neutral voltage should be less than 4 volts and greater lhan zero voltage at lhe lime of lift running and

ideal conditiotls.

Above said lmproper earlhrng and power supply may lead to equrpment failure and the sam€ wlll not be covered under

warranty

4. Should not use any acidic cl€anang agenls lo clean lhe panels Usage of improper agents may lead lo conosion of

the lift panets and will mark a permanent starn rn lhe lill panels. Please contacl our seryrce team to lake up with cleaning

ptocesses

S. The panet proteclive wrappers to be rernoved al the time ol handtng over and cleaoed fo{ gums Tlre gunrs may cause

slarn in the panels ard may lead to rusting ol panels urespeclive of panel make - SS or painted JLPL wll not be

responsible for any gum cleafling and rust in panels rn fulure due to not temoval ol wrapp€r6 as per your request JLPL

wlt be cleantng the panels only on cosl basis if both rust and starn happens beceuse of not removrng the wrappers at

the lame ot handiog over of the lifrs

ou.

Customer Name:
Received Date:
Customer Phone No:

Tha

rQ

Limited,



LIFT No. L-Q2727

ME}ITA& MODI REALTY KOWKUR LLP

GREENWOOD HEIGHTS

SY NO. 19b,

KOWKUR,
MEDCHAL
RR DIST, HYDERABAD
500003

grub: Removal o( panel protective wrappers' ( iob no - L-Q2727)

Dear sir,

We have fixed the car body, landing doors, car doors & frames for the above

Iift at your sire and safety *i.ftt' uit i'tttt' ln this regards we are in need to remove panel

protective wrappers before handing over'

l{thepanelprotectivewrappersarenotremovedimmcdiatelythenthequalityofpanels&thefinal
finish will not be up ro $e malk. Wiappers gum in *re proteitive wraPpers may leave stain marks in

the panel if we try to remove the same in latter stage'

Aiso the wrappers will get adhered to the panels due to heat in the environment and it will become

impossible to rcmove ,t 
" 

*'-uppuo in this case. for removing the adhered wrappers additional

frJ.uis i. iorotr"d to ,e.o'" thu wrappers which can be done on chargeable basis'

ln addition, After handing over of the lift for your usage, JLPL will not be responsible for any

scratches or dents in anY of the lift panels'

Thanking you & assuring you of our best services at all times'

ours v, o

I :, lrd
Accept

Sign & Seal

Authorized signatory

lanel Prorective wrapD



A M

l,lfT No. L-Q2727
lvlEHTA & MODI REALTY KOWKUR LLP

GREE,NWOOD HEIGHTS

sY NO. 196,

KOWKUR,
\4EDCI{AI-

-RR IIIST, HYDERABAD
500003

Subject : ARD Maintanence and General instructions'

Dear sir,

tre

WewouldliketoinformyouthattheabovelifrisinstalledwithARD(AutomaticRescueDevice)
unlr. ri Ge: ptra." por""i.uppiy j*s OFF, rhis ARD unir will operate the lift lo nearest floor with

,i,.'t.if ot Uun.ry incorporaied"in"the system. In this regard we have to maintain these Baneries

fully charged condition. I

Here we advice/suggestion to keep lifi main power supply always oN condition. Please don't switch

iiif ,fr. fiio *.in"Jupply which ii the direct score for banery charying. If the main is switched

Off, ,ft" Uru"ri"s chirying voltage will be discharyed and will lead to failure of Batteries' lf the

baneries fails RRO will nJr operire. fhe defeded batteries should be replaced on chargeable basis'

itriilr tor Vo* lind informaios and Keep the Iift Power supply always in ON condition to avoid

battery discharge.

Custom re

Dare.30 9-t ?*.?3
I

.t

II



LIFT No. L-Q2727
rrilitn a ubot RERTTY KowxuR LLP

GREENWOOD HETGHTS

sY NO. 196,
t.OWKUR,

\/EDCHAL
RR DIST. HYDERABAD
500003

Subiect : JLPL service center inlolmatlons

Dear str,

We have handed over the lift JOB Na'L-Q2727 in a good working condition

on ..3tl.o.tl.rcz:

Please note our service center numbers below

Phone numbcr. 040 23078881
. 040 20378882
. 040 23078883
. 9600069695
. 9600068592

Customer calls will be attended by our service center from gAlr'l to gPM on all days including

sundays and national holidaYs.

please inform the below details to our service center at the time of your call for effectiw and qukk

services.

Lift Number
Contad person name

Contact person mobile numher

:L-Q2727
I 613 ' $6rrrlf\ r

I 1(o22- 32lC,o

ygu and assuring you our best services.

Signarure

JLPL Service center lnformation Letter



LOAO TEST & UE PROC EDURE

LIFT No. L-Q2727
ME}TTA& MODI REALTY KOWKURLLP
GREENWOOD HEIGHTS
sY NO. 196,

KOWKUR,
ME,DCHAL
RR DIST, HYDERABAD
500003

we have completed testinS wofk and we have explained the emergency operation lo

the following p€rsons at your site'

EmergencY OPeration exPlained to,

Name Sisnature

q(, 9-r{t1

Name Siq.nature

1.

z

3

U
Load test checked along with the following persons'

r. mC'9,.J^rrt\r

2

3

.

For PvT.LTO.

I

U
<.)

friu



Jolrrrsrora I-.ifts

Head OfiEg : tto. t , E'st Uaio Road' Anna t'la

ed

g, na"*" E {""1t" Chtrnd ' 600 f 0t

zersezo (6 uree)

"LIFTS'
or /t-261 51 01 4

'mm:m
Phonc

Grtms
Fax

E-m8il
\rwb.rito

You are now the orvner of

"Do"s and DON'TS lor uslng

conseq uent inconveniences Belore i

a)

b)

ff-.*:#;il ;:#s:iffiiffisil:Y 
ffi

c)

Check lor Po,xer SWpty - 
- -_,r g1sct116lty Board.

ll not Power suPPlY' Please catl

iiTI [,.J:I:"fi E#;fr '"'J$: 
are ava,abre :

Ch€ck lhe incominn l"L tu:,€j."rrf 
* n or can Ebctrlcity Board'

lf ths, are blown out Please a

Check wh€ther all the landing gat6 and lifr gates are clos€d property

d)
tl not, close it.

Please check whether all the.three phases are in sequence

ll not, call Electricity Board'

Ptease check whether the MPCB is in "ON' Position -

lf no! swltch it on'

Pleas€ check if any phas€ linking B thete

lf so, call Eleckicity Bo

lf your Lift is nol running

Department on Phone N

DO s and DON'Ts

Please keep your Machine Room unds lock and key'

Pleaseidentify,,JoHNSoNLlFTs..S€NicePersonnelbeloreallol,ingthemtoanendtoyouflifi.

Please do not allo unirlentified persons to atlend or check your lifi'

Please put th€ lifr lights "otf Permancnty'

Oo not load the LA beyond ttre rated load'

ard.

even afler all the above check Ups' Please get in touch with our seNice

". 
rertr00a, ra"2004, 26152005' 26'152006'

f)

s)

h)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

L

I

ndi

Oo not put youl hands through the gates when th€ Lift is on the landing or away ftom it'

Do not atlo\x water to ente( into ho lift well and to the machine room'

Do not toudr the Lift part3 without si,itching ofi the Porrer Supply.

oo not tamper with any ol th€ Controlhr Circuits.

r

{0

u



ror relieving the PassengeBhepp.d ln ld.th. Llft, th.followlng !t p. mryb. obooryod:

1) lf the Lrfi has stopped in between floorq ilornrally a large porrion woukl be visiU€ fiom one of frelandrngs. Select that landing for caryirq orn lcscrro oporations.'

2\ lnsert the Door open Key inrhe prwFion gwkted abovethe p,srr Box, push 0," Door open Key and
Open the door tock The doorwillopen freelyuritrout any obstuc{ion. lf 8ny obtruc{ion is observed, r€inse.t
the key a li le deeper tilt the tock releases and gat6 open treely.

-a-d
2

Continuation Sheet

3) Help the Passengers to come out of the Lin. See that he does nol slip into the Lifl Shat. It any stoolis
prwided lor stepping on, prease hold itfirmlysoasto prev€nt it from slipping into Ln shai.

"cA N"

The Rescue Operation should only bo cani€d out by responsible members. Pleas€ do not allow chiEren to
carry out the resqJe operations.

tf you are trapped in a Lit, ploese do not panic. l,lotring will happen. Please press the ALARM BELL or
should for help. Do not pre3s any otthe hltona u tscossarily wtrib tre rescue operation is on. lfyou have

any difncu[y in operation, oryou nquiro any guiranco r€gardhg the proper usage of the Ln dease Eet free
to contacl us at thg above ad&Es so tha( rB may be in a position to d€pde our p€rsonnel with a pnor

appointrrErt tc exp,ain tie vatioJt ptocDdutB3.

You are ertltled lor penodid Free Srvica of lha Lin bo& prwentiw .rd Conedive mainteflance for a
p€riod of One Year Our person |.l will b. omin0 psriodicaly to caffy out tha maintenanc. of your Ln. Aner
expiry ol One Year Guaranteo p€riod, w€ ofBt Two types of Sewices.

1) ComprehensNe S€rvicing and Maintonence Plan.

2) Routine Serviqng and Mainbrianca Pl .

)

0

I

How€ver we wil be gefiing in toucfi with you in ofi r€gErd bfr,r the exdry otthe wananty peri.)d.



I

t

Jolr,r on Lltr.. Pr.t!r.ta l-rq.t d

For rclievlng the Pas3ongert f.pp.d t||d.$.Lxt. O|oiolo(lng at p. n.yb.ob3orv.d:

1) lf the Lift has stopped in botu,son nooq ilqnrally a laoB podirxr vrouH be visiblo fiom ons or0lc
landings. Selecl that landing br carying out relc qerdions.

2l lnsert the Door Open f.ey in the pov&*n fvijod abovo tlr. Push 8ox, Pltsh the Door OPen KBy ard
Open the door lock. The door wlllop6n heelywiuror.rt ary obotsucdon. l, any obctrrcdon B oboerv€d, rslnsen

the key a little deeper till the lock leleas6 end $te open My.

3) Help the Passengers to come out ot he Litt. See that h6 does not slip inlo the Lin Shafr. It any slool is

provided for slepping on , pleas€ hold it firmly so as lo p.syent it ftorn slipping ittto Lifr Shaf,.

laulloNI

The Rescue Operaton shouH only be canied otn by rEspofisibb members. Pl€66o do not allow drildren lo

cany oul lh€ rescue operation8.

lf you are trapped in I Ln, pbas€ do nol panh. t{ohhg wifl happen. Pharo press tte AIARf, BELL 0r

should for help. Do not pr€83 any of the buttofi3 utrraoossdily wtils ho r€sdrs operatofl is on. lf you haye

any difrculty in operalion, or you ]€quin lny $llrdtco rsgal&tg lhe prcpcr usage ot the Lii please bd ftee

to contact us at the above addErs so thet r! may bo in a posftion to deputs our p€rsonnel wih a paior

appointment tc explain the vatior.ls procadurrs.

You are ontitled tor penodiral Free Service of Urc Lifr both prewntive and Coneciive mafu enance for a
period of One Year. Our personnel wlll bo cqning p€lirdicafly to c.rry out th6 flrdntenancs ofyour Llfl. Aft6r
expiry of One Year GuaranEe perlod, ws o{hrTwo tyF6 of Services.

1) ComFehensive SewicirE and Mainbnancg Plan.

2) Routine Servicing E d Mair$n'lco Ptrn.

Hou,ever, we will be gEning in tolrdt wih you in thb r€gE d btrrBlhe exdry of the wa(rady period

I

Continuaion Sheet ......3.....
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Johnson Lifts Private Limited
PLoTNO.+31 (PARL nE. BAIA,IAGAR. HYDERABAD GST No:36AAACJ0838C1Zl

MKTG'O?IQR/O?

l 6-NO\'-202 IRef No. : Il-/59nc0ll0l34llE
MEHTA & MODI REALTY KOWKUR LLP

sY.NO.196
KOWI(I R
BOLLARAM
SECTJNDERABAD

PIN: 500076

Dear Sir(s/Madam,

Sub : Quotation for Supply and Erection of TWO No(s) "JOHNSON" 8 persons (544 Kgs) PASSENGER lift for
your Building.iProject at SY .NO.I96,KOWKU&BOLLAP.AM,HYDER"c,BAD,P]Ii: 500076

Ref: Enquiry received through RAJESHWAR RAO MobileNo:9391010323

With ret'erence to the above, we are pleased to fumish herewith our quolation foi supplv anC Erecrion of TWO
(,; No(s). 'JOHNSON" 8 Persons '(54a Kgs) PASSENGER lift for your Builiing/Projcct ar SY

.NO. I 96,KOWKUR,BOLLARAM,HYDERABAD,PIN: 500076

We fust our offer will receive your favourable consideration and acceptance. I:r this corne,.'ticr i1'e rvislr ;o

inform you that the lifts offered are indigenous and have beerr iustalled in numerous locrLjor:s Pan InCia anri ure

working satisfactorily

We also take this opportunity of drawing your kind attention to the fact d:ar the lil's we havc oITeIed are beinrl

manufacnlred in our factories at Chemai and Nagpur and we also havc a full tleCged Narronal Sc:vic,r Store jn

Chennai,where we maintain a large stock of spare parts which ensure leasr down time of our lifis. Our trained

and erperienced service personnel are based at all our branches for ensuring satisfacloryafier-sales-sen ic:.

On your acceptance ofour offer, we request you to retum two copies of this quotation duly signed in token of
your acceptance of our offer together with advance payment. The second copy duly signed by our authorized
ofticial shall be retumed to you from our head oflice for your records.

NOTE : AS PER IS 14665 STA]\DARD, BATTERY OPERATED AUTOMATIC RESCUE DE\.ICE
(AR.D) SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL LIFTS TO TAKE THE LIFTS TO TIIE NEAREST POSSIBLE
LANDING IN CASE OF POWER FAILT]RE. IN CASE OF LIFTS EQUIPPED WITH BACKLP
GENERATOR WITH AMF (AUTOMATIC MAINS FAILURE) PANtrL, THE PROVISION OT'ARD IS
)PTIONAL.

^\1_7^-We tust you will fild our offer in order and if you require any further infonnation, we shallbe pleased to provide

the same.

Assuring you ofour best services,
Thanking You,
Yours faithtully,
fOT JOHNSON LIFTS PRIVATE LIMITED,

Authorised Signatory Encl : Page I to i2



Johnson Lifts Private Limited
PLOT NO-&31 (PART). TIE, BALANAGAR, HYDERAAAD GST NOi36AMCJOA38O127

MEHTA & MODI REALTY KOWKUR LLP
sY.NO.r96
KOWKUR
BOLLARAM
SECUNDERABAD
PIN: 500076

2 JLl59/tG0ti0l l4t /Ra0l

l6-NOV-2021

Numbcr Of Liftdlypc Of Lift

Load / Sperd

Drive

Travcl/PIT/HEADROOM

NuDbcr Of Floon

Floor Display Cha,

Nunbcr Of Larding Entrances

Nunber snd Position ofcar EnEatccst'
a1,iosition of MschinerY

SITE ID : B-BLOCK

Lfi't SPECIIICATION

: TwO / MINI SUKRANTI - MR - PASSENGER

. E Pcrsons (J44f.gs.) / 1.25 Mt . P.r Sccond

. MICRO PROCESSOR BASED WVF

: 24.8 METER /PIT l600nm /HEADROOM 4200 mm

: 9 (C2+Cl+Gt6)

: -2,-1,0,1JJJ,5,5

: 9 (C2+Cl+Gt6)

; I (oNE), IN FRONT oNLY

: MACHINE ROOMLESS - GEARLESS

: 1800 X I800 (MM widc' MM Dcplh r MM HciSbt' MM E-Valuc)

: lm0 X 1400 X 2200 (MM Widc ' Mlvt Dcpdr'MM Ilcighr 'MM C-Valuc)

; 800 X 2000 (MM widr r MM Hci8ho Linr.l - 2200 rDIn .

: DECORATM LIMINATED STEEL SHEET @l.SS). BLUE'JAY - BLUE & OREY -

CAR OPERATING PANEL . JLCPO I

LANDINO OPERATINO PANEL . JLPL (J5M]22) / JLLPOs

SI,JRTACETIJYALL MOI'NTABLE

REFER ANNEXURE

ORANGE SQUARE DOT.MATRD( SCIIROLLTNG DISPLAY.VERTICAL

ORANCE SQUARE DOT.MATRIX SCEROLLING DISPLAY.IGRTICAL

for JOHNSON LIFTS PRIVATE LIIVIITID,

Siz of Lift Wcll

Lift Ca, Insidc Size

Clear opcning ofGatts / Doors / Lintel / Ec

Typc or D6ign of Lift Car '
C,r Ccilint - Car Floor

Car Finings

Typc Ofcar Frort Enrsnce Prolcction '

Ll[d En0ttrcc Prollcun Gl- l ,0, I ,2,1,4,5,6 ) '

: SLEEK SMAIL CIRCULAR-JGC 0i - BLUE & GREY ':0lvLV RECCESS

: LED LTGHTS & REGULAR (CIRCUhR) - FAN

: POWER OPERATED CENTI.E OPENING SLIDING DCOR - DECORATIVE LA|,'IINATED

STEEL SHEET (DISS) - GREY

: CENTRE OPENING SLIDING DOOR - DECORATTSE L\MTNATED STEEL SHEET (DLSS)
. GREY

: DECORATTVE LAMINATED STEEL SHEE I (DLSS) - 3LUE

: MICROPR@ESSOR BASED DUPLEX SELECTiVE COLLECTM CONltOl- !,'lT:i '
WTTHOUT ATIENDANT

: AC 3 PHASE, 50 CYCLES, 415 VOLTS t l0%

: 4MONTHS /EX-WORI$/ 8 WEEIG

t rndins Door Fr.nc C:,-I.0,I.2,3,4,5,6 ) '
Twc Of Conrrol Syslcm

El€ctric Supply

Dclivcry Pc.iod / Timc OfErection

-lllid 
edaton snec

/ Car Oprrsting Pancl Modcl

Landing Operaling Panel Model

Landing Operating Panel Mounting Tlpc

Special Inclusions:

Clr Display

Floor Display .16,5,4,3,2, 1,0,- I

NOTE : ' FIMSHES ARE SLJBJECT TO AVAII-ABLITy

Accepted 8y............
(SigDature with Seal and Date) .A,uthorised SigratoD'

R€gd, office: No.l East Main Road, Annanagrr Wsstern Extn., Chennri 600 l0l. cIN : u27209TN l98lPTC00E7l8
pbone : 91 44 26152200(6lines) Flt | 91 44 26tSt614 Emril : info@johnsonliftsltd.corn '9['et'site : rY\y)1'.johnlonliflslld,.on1



Johnson Lifts Prival€ Limired

3

TERMS.{ND CONDITIONS

DELIYERY:

Jobmon Liffs shall fabricate all the components required for the 2 nos. of MINI SUKRANTI - IvlR Lili in

about 4 MONTHS on Ex-works and Supply basis upon the Customer:

a) approves the General Arangement Drawiog submited by Johnson Lifts'

b) completes the Plastering of lift shaft walls (ifenclosure walls rre in brick)

c) makes available the prescribed documents for submission of Form "A" to the Govemment Insoectiorr

Authorities wherever applicable for obtaidng License for working.

d) fulfils the Payment terms as mentioned in this contract for ordering ofmatcrials'

In the event of the Customer not meeting with the above conditions (a) to (d) and site not being nade

ready as per the above requirement, Johnson Lifts reserves the right to defer the dale of Cispatch of
materials and subsequent activities .

iu?ffi:Xftff shall commence the erection, wiring and testing of the lift upon handing or cr of rl-,e Lift W':il by

the Customer after completion of all civil portion of the work and upon compliance of the conditions mertioned

in clause (b) above. The erection period shall be reckoned from the date on which the lifl ri ell is handed over ro

us. The time required for completion of the erection work is (8) (EIGHT WEEKS).

Ifthe handing over ofthe site as specified in clause (b) above is delayed by the Customer, dlen thd suppl)'

and installation will also be deferred and thus in eventuality, the sile completion will also be delayed. In vierv of
this, the Customer shall grant Johnson Lifu rhe necessary extension in thc completion pe:iod in wrrtin: \1'ithrrti

imposition of any further conditions.

Johnson Lifts shall not be responsible for delayed delivery or handing over of the lift, if:

- The Customer did not observe the terms of paymetrt in time as mentioned in this contact

-The Customer fails to fulfil the obligations as specified under the above mentioned Preparatory work are not

fulfilled in time

- The formalities such as statutory approvals are delayed due to non-payment of fees by the Custorner.

- The Customer fails to provide nec€ssary technical details or the approved layout &awings, elc. Io Johnson

Lifts in time.
.'tre above delivery and erection periods are giveu in good faith based on preseBt day working coaCiticrs

^Wd 
are subject to extension to cover delays due to Force Majeure conditions. The Cusromer shall not be

/ 'entitled to claim damages for any loss dLectly or indirectly due to delay in delivery.

ln the event ofthe Customer not accepting delivery of material at site when Johnson Lifts is :cariv to m.dre such

delivery, the Customer shall make the payment payable at the stage of material delivery as per the paynrcui

schedule. In case, the Customer is not in a position to accept the dclivery at site, the Customer will designate an

altemate location where the Customer will accept delivery. It the Customer faiis to designate an altemiite

location, Johnson Lifts is authorized to store the material in a place as per its own discretion at the Crstorc:'':

risk and expenses and the Customer shall be responsible for any increase in any and all costs and expenses

incurrcd by Johnson Lifts due to such exceptional handling, including but rrot Iinircd lo costs io re-ilirerl

materials, additiona.l labor costs for loading and ru oading the ma[erials, costs for additionli I t rt,sp,trirrtion.

&eight, insurance, and the reasonable costs for storage in a third palty location. The Customer will also be

resfonsible for any theft or damage, including but not limited to damage to the said matcrial caused b-v rveather

and vandalism.

For \4/s. JohRso! Lifts Pvt. Ltd.

JL,/5 r,ifc 0 l /0 l3t t,,Eitsrr1

i 6-NOV-2021

Customer Authorized S,gnator)



Johnson Lifrs Privalc Linritcd J

RECONDITIONING / REPLACEMENT OF MATERIALS :

ftc CusloErr shlll b. rlc cxFose. or dcrlaEd in 6c .vcst of rEcoeditiotrilg end/or rcplaccEco! of matcdals / componcal. supplicd by

,ohnson LiAs vhctfic! insallcd or no! is r.4uircd du! to:

^ 
, Notr-availability ofpowq supply or other incoErplete wo* by lhe Customer

b . Dsmage to materials / componcnts on account of improPer storage space provided by rhe Purchascr

c . Force majeure conditions.

d . Thcft or pilfcnge fiom the work site.

HANDING OYER :

Itr order to miuiBizc hconyenie[ce to both the parties, the Puchaser shall provisionall.v take o'/er the symbolic possessron

of thc lift as soon as the crection is somplcted after testing by our crection crew ard adjustineo! of thc lit iind Joh:tso,r

Lifls shall givc you a notice ooe wcck prior to thc offcial taking over of the lii':. 'lhe Purchaser shall not use fie lift urtril

such time the Lift is ofiicially handed over by Johnson Lifa to the Purchaser.

Atry ule or attempt to usc the LIFT by the Customer or witb the help of any third parry benveea the pelicd oi pl'o\ isiora!
haudover and official handover is strictly prohibired and Johnson Lifts shall not be held responsible in case ot'ary injury :o
pcrson or damagc !o lift or its components.

PAYMENTTERMS
Thc payment of the confact value towards installation of the lift shall be done by the Custorrir !o Johusoa Liits in the t'ollo.,ring

manncr :

3O7o ofthe contract value shall be paid with applicable tax€s along with the order upon confirmation of th: offer

60% ofthe contrac! value shall be paid with applicablc taxes on reccipt ofadvice ftom Joh$otr Lifis for takirg up prcCucdon

5% ofthc contsact valuc shall bc paid with applicable taxcs immediatcly o! rccoipt ofmaterials

5oZ of the co[tract value shall bc paid wilh applicable taxcs immcdiately on comPletion ofErcction

Whcn Pa*iai Supplies are made, the Payment shall be donc on pro-rata basis as above.

For the purpose ofpayment, installation of each tift shall be decmcd to be covered under ssparatc conEact.

Johnson Lifts reserves the righl ro discontinue the work at any time and without nctice uilil paymen:i are :nide cy :-:l C-rsto,:,ij: .:
agrccd aad it has tbe satisfactory assuralce that the subsequent paymcnts will be made by the Custoocr vri'Jtou; eri' cicriu]: ;.' ,|r)
fall duc.

INVOICING
lnvoiccs will bc raiscd by Johnsoa Ufts agaiDst the Cusrome! ftoE the State or Union Territory where the location ofdle irslellatioi-

site is situated.

Invoiccs will be raiscd upon recoipt of thc rcspective paymcots in full against each milcstone as per thc P3vnent lerfts ,ra ti.is

conEact.

Interest at the rate of l8% per annum will be chargcd on any paymelrt Eade b.eyond 30 days fron tie daic oflnvoice-

CANCELLATION OF CONTRACT :

n thc cvcnt of cancellation ofOrder / Contract by thc Customer, Johnson Lifu shall charge penalty as follort.s:

a)tO% of the contract value plus GST exta as applicablc, if the order is canceiled before the [eneral arrangcnent Cruw:n; ts

preparcd.

b)25% of thc cootract yaluc plus GST extra as applicablc, ift\e ordcr is caocelled within 4 mouths lrom the date olpreparation of tire

gencral arrangemmt drawing.

c)40% of the conaacr value plus GST cxb:a as applicable, if the order is cancelled aftcr 4 molllbs from the date of preparation of fie
gcaeral arrangement drawing.

d)90% ofthe contract value plus GST extra as applicablc, ifthe order is cancellcd after the materials have been delivered at tht stie.

Customer

For i!I/s. Johnsor Lifts PYt, Lrd.

Authorized Signatory

JLis9lTG0l i0 r 341/E/B 0I
l6-NOV-:C2:
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TERMINATION:
a)In the event of the supply of lift materials is delayed beyond one year fiom the date of conctusion of rhe

contract due to default or delay in compliance ofany terms ofthe contract by the Custorner, Johnsor Lifts shall
bc at liberty any time thereafter to offer a revised time schedule for execution of the ccnuact xgainst lei'ised
price with a minimum bjke of l% for each month for such delayed period and revised pa'/menl tsmis.

b) In case, the Customer does not accept the revised offer made in accordance with clause (a) abcve within 4
weeks of such revised offer, Johnson Lifts shall be at liberry to treat the contact as cancelied b) Customrr and

proceed in accordance with the cancellation of contract as mentioned ir rhe above clause(a).

TITLE TO PROPERTY:
Any malerial supplied by Johnson Lifts shall rernain our property uotil payment is rcceived in riril and rhe lilr is
handed over to the Customer. Johnson Lifts reserves the right to remove any equipment supplied by us at the
Customer's expenses in case ofdefault of any pa1'rnent by you, irrespective of the subserjuent sale, mortgage or
lease ofthe premises.

In case ofsale or any other alienation ofpremises during the pendency of installation work, all liabilities including
the payment liability of Customer shall pass on to such transferee. In such tu't event oftransfer ofpremises, the
Customer shall settle the full payme[t to Johnson Lifts irrespective of the srage of insLailatioo or shall sign and

executc necessary documen6 to b-ansfer the payment liability to the transferee with an undertaking ro clear rhc
payments in case of any default in payment by such tansferee.

NON-DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION OF DESIGNS, DATA AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

The Customer shall keep conlidential the features, any equipment, padem, designs, drawings, processes,

engineering and bus.iness data and other technical and proprietary rights and information (rvithor:t lin:irari::r)
fumished by us during the existence of this Offer / Contract and forever.

VALIDITY:
Unless otherwise specified, our quotation is eft'ective tbr (30) days from the datc c,f of:tr rvhich sraii i-,r i'.:r.r :ur,i

valid. Thereafter it is subject to change or rvithdrarval without notice at our sole discretio.:.

However, upon signing by the Customcr in acccptarce of the terms and conditions therc in, this offer shall be

deemed to be a valid Contract and shall operate as a legally binding agreeme[t between the parties. On e]ifji] ol'
the thirty days period as mentioned above, the price is negotiable with a minimurn hike of t96 elcry month of
such delay beyond the said date

PRICE ADJUSTMENT:

The pricc quoted by us will be kept valid for acceptance for 30 days Aom the date of this Quotation / Offer

. lhe agreed contract price which is subject to adjustnent as per IEEMA Price. Adjustnent Provisioo includeC

\i the contract shall be valid for the original contract period of completion or period of l2 uronths ryhichever is

later.

In the event ofextension ofthe said period beyond the above stipulated time due to:

- Failure on Customer's part to effect all advance payment as per agreed payr-nenl schedule

- Failure on your part to provide or approve drawings required for the maaufacture ofthe contract;

- Delay in completion of hoistway and machine room

- Delay in completion ofhoistway and machine room

- Force majeure conditions,

Johnson Lifts will submit for your acceptance, the currert price prevailing aI the time of reouirenent o1

materials by the Customer, and on acceptance by the Customer, Johnson Lifts rvill prograrlrne the supplv arr,1

installation of the equipment. la the absence of the Customer's acceptance of the revised price and payment

of additional advance that may become due, Johnson Li{ts may at its discretiox,, caacel the crder with a

cancellation charge as per clause in cancellation ofcontract.

For M,/s. Johlson Lifts PYt. I-td.

5

Customer Authorized Signntory

Johamn l-itu Priv.te Limired I



JLI59/TG0 i/0 r 34 l/EE0 i
l6-NOV-2021

RE.DEPLOYMENT:
In the event of our workmen are forced to be removed from the Customer's site for any reasons not
attibutablc to Johason Lifts Pvt Ltd., tbe Customer will have to pay the additional cost involved in re-
dcployment ofthe workforce as and when demanded by Johr.son Lifts,

TAXES & DUTIES :

All taxes and duties applicable at the time ofsupply will be leviable and payable on demand.

Johnson Lifls shall, upon requsst, issue proforma invoice on milestone payments which is to be paid as
advancE and unless otherwise required under any law, computation of taxes shall be on the basis oi taxes
aplicable during the time ofeach invoice.

Any deductions made by the Customer from the payment on account of tax deduction at source should be
intimated in writing at the time of payment. Johnson Lifts will not be obliged to accr]rr tlte i.rx Ccd.ucti,;n
certificate once the prescribed time limit has elapsed.

The Customer shall provide the correct GST Registration no. To Johnson Lifu and Johnson Lifts will not be
responsible for any loss ofcredit oftax towards the Customer's Dame.

WARRANTYTERMS
The equipment offered is covered by Johnson Lifu's usual warranty for one year from the date of handing
over the lift in good working condition or eighteen (18) months from the date of supply of material ar sire
whichever is earlier. However, the warranty period will corlmence accordingly even though the lift is not
used by the Customer due to delay in Completion ofcivil work, pending payrnents or any o'ter reasorls.

Johmon Lifts's liability under this warranty includes factored items repair or replacement or'all defective p3:s
if any, which may prove faulty during this period including such parts as may be rendered inoperative by
wear- and-tear but excludes Consumables such as Lights, Fans, Batteries etc. And su{rh parls es rra.v be

rendercd inoperalive by vandalism, water seepage and leakage.

The Warranty does not intend to cover any damage caused by vandalism, riots, aay force majeure event or
naftre's act, absence ofstable and permanent power supply and improper use..

The Warranty shall be void in case oftampering and if maintained and serviced by a technician l'l.ot aulhorized
by Johnson Lifts.

FREE SERYICE:

_. lodical Service for the first l2 months will be canied out by Johnson Lifts after the Lift has been hancied

lVer or offered for inspection. The date of oonrmencement of free senice u ril :emrin uncira:geri ilcsp;cii. -t of any delay in build.ing complerion, availability of permanent pou,er supply, inspectior:, :alc'n! 0le; l.-
commencing the use ofthe Lifl.

TESTS:

The components of Johnson Lifts will be tested by Johnson Lifts at their manufacturing sile and at supplier's
site. At site, tesrs in accordance with BIS 14665 -2000 will be carried out at the time ofhanding over t-\e Lili.
Apart from the components generally purchased by Johnson Lifts, which are referrcd to as bought-out

components, Johnson Lifs reserv€s the right to use any of the propriotary component, assembie or sub-

assemble for the Lifts tendered while Johnson Lifts undertrkes full responsibility for the prcper pertbrmance

of thcse items- These proprietary compotrents will be manufacnred strictly in accordance with our drawirgs,
desiga or requirements and will undergo the same rigid inspection as and when manufacrured by us.

For l!(/s. Johnson Litts Pyt. Ltd.

Johnson Liis Priv.te Linitcd

6

Custome r Authorized Sigratory
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JOHNSON LIFTS OBLIGATIONS:

In addition to the supply ofall the Liff. Materials as per specificatioas, we agree to perform Lhe follos,ing wber
applicable.

TECEMCAL ASSISTANCE :

Johnson Lifts agrees to provide technical assistance for getting approval ivith Electrice.l Itrspector or I-ift
InsPector wherever applicable. This includes all electrical lay-out drawings concerned with the Lifts and also
General Arrangement Drawings. However, the application and fees for inspection or approval u,ill have to be
submitted and bome by the Customer.Suiiable guidance will be provided by Johr:son Lifts. The Custorner
further agrees not to use the product(s) until the clearance / license is obtained.

Any liability arising out ofusing the Elevator / Escalator without Proper clearance / license shall be rhal o I the
customer.

Johnson Lifts shall not have atry control over specific noise ratings, due to the different building characteristics
and anobient noise levels.

T CSNURAL ARRAT\GEMENT DRAWINGS:
Vth. G.re*l Arrangement Drawing will be scot to the Customer i.u. triplicate in approxixrately 5 week from

the date of receipt of complete site details along with order. The purpose of this drar, ing is lc clearly
indicate the pertinent dimensional details ofthe Lift Shaft, pit, machine room, car and landing openings etc. :o
the Customer.

In case any modification in our General Arrangement Drawing is required by the Cusromer, it is advisable ro

suspend the construction activities till rhe revised General -A.rrangement Drawing is resubnitted bv us.inC
approved by the Customer. Please note that the above se! of drawings wili give completc inrbrmation
for the civil constructions by the Customer.

In addition to the above, Johnson LiIls shall provide the foliowing:

- Necessary drawings for steel work

- Necessary drawing tool for door frames

- Necessary help while casting the machile room floorslab..

- Necessary labour for erection and commissioning of the Lift..

For IVI/s. John;on Lifts Pvt. Ltd.

Customer Authorized Signatory
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JohnsoD Lifts Priv.ac Litnitcd

TI{E CUSTOMERS OBLIGATIONS
The Offer excludes the following items and the Customer shall be responsible to provide :he below mentiored
requirements.

* Builders work such as forming Lift Well, Pit and Machine Room wbich shall be dry and free fiom
dust with necessary access according to local regulations and all minor builccrs worlt such as
cutting away making good etc., and also Lift Shaft painting / white washing wirh 2 coats.I Cons$uction oflift shaft and machine room as per General Anangement drawing.

* Use ofTower Cranes to be provided for lifting machine room equioment.
I Landing door frames for the landing gate.
I Dividing beams for multiple wells and inter_well pit screens. Pit should. he warer?roofl
I Guarding ofopenings
* Scaffolding, Planks and ladders to our requirements.
* Storage of materials, tools and clothing in a suitably locked (space ar grounr.l :loor), ilry, \'enrilarcd

and illuminated storage space protected from thefi and damage.
+ Working lights and temporary and perrnanent electricity suppliers. Ccst ofclecricity and x,ater rc be

provided by the client to carD/ out the erection and testing work.
t Cleaning down, renewal or replacement oflift equipment damaged by dust ro dry grinding of mosaic

or other builders work.
r Fecs for inspeotion of the Lift by the Lift Inspeclor or Electrical Inspecror or any oth.r lees charqes

by the surveyor or Corporation or Municipality or other Govemment agencies.
* Wiring of main and earth wires from the source of supply to the machine roo:n terminating in a TPIC

switch fuse.
+ Provide power supply in the lift machine rooms during the installation and for permaaent opcrarion of

elevators; electric power of4l5V 50Hz 3 Phase and 240y 50Hz I Phase terminating in suitable
main switches for power and lighting circuits with necessary breakers accessories like MCB's
(rating as mentioned in our General arrangement drawing), suitable earthling leads and other
protective devices necessary to meet legal code requirements.

t To supply & install suitable rated voltage stabilizer in the lit machine roorr. ibr each elcvator, ro
accommodate voltage fluctuation beyon d +7 %o or -7o/o of the equipment rated voluge.

t Suiable lighting of the shaff way and machine room, exhaust fan, rubbfi mat, fire extinguisher and
First Aid box to be provided.

+ RSJ for supporting the winding machine
t Architraves to the landing entratrce.
* Metal door to be fixed in the machine room.
* If specifications like telephone, piped music, BMS Contacts, is being supplied in the elevators, rhen

we will terminate the wirings for the same in the respective Iift machine rooms, ali sulrsequen I woits
/ wiring and including supply and installation of telephones, speakers etc., will have to be caried o.rr
by other contractors.

* The lift power wiring (Armoured cable) should be taken out side lift shaft. The single phase wiring
for lift and bulk hcad fitting also to be taken from ground floor to lift machine room separaiely lbr
each lift.

* Flooring ofMachine Room including any reinforcement necessary for load bearing

+ Suitable living accommodation for the erection crew (complete rvith light, ruDritrg water and
sanitary facilities) at or near the site.

* Unloading and storing of material at sit€.

For Ill,/s. Jol,nson Lifts Pvt. Ltd,

I

Custonrer AuthorizeC Sign,rtorl,
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Johnson Lifrs PriYat. Limir.d

ARBITRATION:

Ifany dispute, controversy or claim between the parties arises out ofor in coinection \yith this cou.la.:1.
includilg its existence, breach, tormilation or validiry thereof, the panies shall use all rrasonable errtrar.rur; tr:
negotiate with a view to resolve the dispute amicably. Ifthe dispute has not been sec-cd puisuanr to thc sald
negotiations and the parties are unable to resolve the dispute amicably, rhen the displte shall be firally resclv;C
by A$itration as per the provisions ofArbitratiou aad Conciliation, 1996 and tl-.e Rulcs Aarncd chcrey,irh by a
Sole Arbitrator appointed by Johnson Lifts from the panel ofArbitrators maintained by Johnson Lifts. -{ny sucb
Arbitration award passed by the said Arbitrator shall be final and binding on both parties. The seat ofthe
arbitration shall be at Chennai and the language of the Arbitration proceedings shatl be English.

IIISCELLAIYEOUS PROWSIONS:

This contract shall be govemed by and conso:ued in accordance with .the laws ofindia without rei'erencc to

8ny other laws.

Exccution ofthis contract shall imply that botl parties have the capacity and authority to enter into this
contact.

Tte terms and conditions ofthis conn-act shall have overriding effect and shall have precedence over any orher
discussions, correspondences, documents, purchase orders or terms unless agreed by Johnson Lifts in rvriting
about its overriding effect.

This conu?ct has been signed in two copies, each of which shall be deemed to be an original to be kept by
each party.

Johnson Lifts shall not be liable for failure, non performance or delays in supply ,:rfservices lesulting direcrlv or
indirectly from causes beyond its reasonable control zuch as Acts if Nature, iiots, srrik:, wa:, poliriral uirr;s;,
ralv material and labour shortage or any other legitimate cause beyond the control ofJohnson Lifu. The
Customer hereby agrees that the aggregale liability of Johson Lifts, whether under lar; or coniract which ::
inclusive ofthird party claims shall be limited to 25% ofthe contrac! value.

For NI/s. Johnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd.

Customcr Authorizcd Signalory



Johnson Lifts Private Limilcd

POSTAL ADDRESS

9A

Customer Details iu5gltc0r/iJi 3.11/Ei B 0l

l6-NOV-202 r

Contact Person Phon e

Designation

Individual !
Company f

Sole Proprietonhip I LLP
Nature of Entity

Partrtership Firm Sociery / Trusi -
Building n-ame

Door No

Stre€t Name

Area

City Email ID .

Srate Pincode;

SITE / INSTALLATION ADDRESS

Contact Person

Building Name

Door No

Street Name

Are '.1

City

State Pincode:

Phonc Email ID :

BILLING ADDRESS

Contact Person

Building Name

I Door No

I Street Name

Area

City

State

Phone

Accepted by :

Pincode:

For M/s. Johnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd.

(Custmer Signature with seal and date)

Email ID :

Authorized Signatory



Johnson Lifts Private Limited t
PLOT No.&31 (PART), TlE. BALANAGAR, HYDERABAD GST No:36ArAcJC63EO127

10

JLl59n'C0l/01 341 /E/bri l

r 6-NO\'-202 i

MEHTA & MODI REALTY KO\}1(UR LLP
sY.NO.r96
KOWKUR
BOLLARAM
SECTJNDERABAD

PIN: 500076

. PRICE SCIIEDULE

I Dear S ir,

I We are prepared to supply, erect and comrnission at site TWO NoA. "JOHNSON" 8 pe:sons (5aa Kgs) PASSENGER lij r;r' your BuildinglProject at SY.NO.I96,KOWKUR,BOLLARAM,IIYDERABAD,PIN: 5000?6 in accordance rvith the ten,rs rnd
conditions and lift specification as pcr our offer No. JU59/TG0l/0l34l,EIBO1

All ChequesDrafts must be dram in favour of " Joh.uson Lifts Pdvate Limited"

f Your acceptatrce of this offer containing pages I to 12. is absolute and unqualified and thus, siraii consdrute the sonnacL
i Vbetwccn us making this offcr a vatid cont-act and legally binding on both parries.

Undcr GST Act, 2017 , rhe supply and Installation of Lifts @levators) is Works Conrract Ser.rices and the TarilT I-ieac i..r

995466 for which the proposed current rate ofGST is 18% and included in the offer as below.

Total .A,fiount Pcr Lift
Inclusive Of cST 18 ')o

ta06.1'7 .9

Customer's GST Regr.No.(to b
filled in by customer).

Total Amounr in words : RUPEES THIRTEEN LAKH TWENTY THOUS.i.ND ONLY
___1

You lre r€quireal provide a photocopy ofthe GST Registration Certificate for our reference and records

OTIIER LEVIES:
In addition to the above, any taxes, duties, octroi, surcharge, cess etc. and any changes like introduction ofany

Act by any Govemment Authorities like Cennal and State Govemments, Goverr,nent of Union Terr:lorie:,
icipal, Local Body Authorities, etc. and charges levied in consequent ro that shall be billed. /.nl,variarion in the

above tax sructure shall be collected on actual basis at the time ofbilling.

CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT:
This draft contract or offer is valid up to 30 days from the date of offer for acccptance by customer. 'fhe

Contract, however,shall be deemed concluded and to have come iltto force only on conftrmation by thc
authorised signatory of company at its RegionayBranch/Other offices after assignment of lift lvorli orde:'
numbers from our Head Office, Chennai.

Accepted By

Customer's Sig[ature & Seal

For JOHNSON LIFTS PRIV.A.TE LIIVIITED

Offcr mxCe Contract Conlirnlcd

AUTHORJSED SIGNATORY AUTHOzuSED SIGNATORY

Name ofthe person signed

Regd. Office : No.l East M.in Road, Annrnagar Westcm Ertr. Chennai 600 101. CIN : U27209Tr\- l9EfPTC003:l $

Phonc | 9114 26152200(6liles) Frx: 9l ,14 26151614 Email : info@Joh onlifisltd,com Wcbsitc: tr1t',vjolrn5oniiflshd.conr

L__ _

Unit Rate
Per Lift

CGST
9%

Spec
No

Description SGST
9%

B0r MINI SUKRANTI - MR,/ 8 PASSENCER LIFI/ 54,4

Rss / 9 Flool5 / 9 Siops / DECORATIVE LAMINATED
SIIEL SHEET (DISS) Car Cab,n

| 118644.06

I



JobnroD Llftr Privrte Limired
11

*IEEMA PRICE VARIATION CLAUSE FOR LIT'T WORI(S CONTR{CT ]6.NO\'-2'2I
fic Prica quolcd or coofirmcd G ba5.d oo thc co.i ofBw m.tlrials, componcdli and Iabour as oll lic da& ofquolrtion and rhc same is decmed ro be rclared
lo wholcsal! Pricc indcx for malcrial ahd All lndia Avcr.Sc Conrumcr Pricc Indcx Nunber for Indusrial Workcr5 rs sp.cilied bclow. I. ca:e of i:] vrrirr i.rr,
itr tlqc ;ndq nMb6,th. Pricc shrll bc rubjccr lo adjusrmcnr up or down ,r accord!"lcc lrirh rilc foltov;iflg ;orm!la:

MP

-+lJ
MPo

Ia
wo + t5

wo{r)
P= 5+55

l!.0

P = Pricc payablc as adjustcd in accordance with th. above pricc variarion formula.

Po Price quotd ConfirmEd.

MPo = Whol6slc Pric. tndex Numbcr for M.leriel Producls rs publish.d by lhc office of $. Econo.nic Advisc'., Mioisrcr
Govctllm.nt of lodia, in lhcir warkly hdlctir! Rcviscd Indc* Numbcr of \lholcsalc 'Pricrs' ( bis€ l98t - 62 = 100) ,

clding lst Ssturday of rclcvant calcndar month.
fo. ihc lrcEk

Wo = All lndia Average Consumer Pricc Index Number for
Ministy of lubour, GoverDmcna of Iodia"

Irdustrial Workcrs { b.sc = 1982 = 100 ) .r publishcd by lab6ur Bueau ,

Thc abov! iodcx numbcrc i.e MPo and Wo stc thosc publishcd by EEMA as prcvaili,'rg on lh. fii:i. wortinq day of rhc fttc:..dcr
moDth Prior lo da.c of quotltion c.g. whcn olfcr is sub&ind ir Junc 1988, ard Wo -All India AvcBgc CoNumcr pri.c r'rJcr
Nu6rbcr Would bc lhar for thc monrh of Fcb.l988.

MP = Vltolcsal. Pricc Indcx Nunbcr of matcrial producls &r publishld by rhc officcr Economic Adv;scr, Nlinisri]- of Incuj$,. .jc"cmmcnr
of lndi& In rhcir Wcekly Bulletin Revised ind€x numb$ WholEsalc Price(bas. ! 98 J -82 = ; 00)

Thc +?lic.rion wlDl6.lc Pricr lndcx Nu&bcr for mcEl products would bc rha! prevailing or rlc ,!r Saturdly on &c mcxtil
covlriry thc dlte fouI mondls prior to da.c of Cclivtfy.

W{DF All India Consumcr Pricc lndcx Nurnbd for Industrial Wo*ers ( brsc 1982 = 100) !s publishcd by Labour l,Iinisrry of
Laboui, Goveinmc of lndi..

ntc APPlicablc All Indin Av.ra8c Consurnsr Pricc lodcx Numbcr for lndusrisl vorkcrs ar publishcd by Labour Burcau, Mii;ru--
of Lrbour Burcau, Miois!ry of kbour, Gov.tt m.nt of lldjr, would bc ior !h. month four monlhs pIior to drc darc ot delv€rv
Mufacturcd mt rial.

lVo(I) - An India Con3umc. Pricc Indcx Number of lndustdal WoIk.Is (base 1982 = 100) ar Publishcd by Lrbour !:urc.u, \tini"r,l, oi
l3bour, Go\lrfimcnt of India, would be for the mo h foul moflths prior lo ihc datc of complction of lnsGllalion.

c.t If lhc dic of d.livcry ia lcrsrs claBse Eivcn bclow ftlb Dcccmbcr 1988, thc applicabic Ird€x 'MP'woul,r bcas Ircvailirg r,n rhe weL:k

ardilrg lst Augri 1988, and'Wo'(D)will bc or lhc month of August l988.lf lhc d!!c of Comol.don of e.1.h :rsi"llari,r js Jr!1r 1989 the
.pplicrblc ' Wo( I ) ' will bc for thc Month of Fcb I 989.

Thc dst! of dclivcry shdl bc thr dalc on which thc manuf&cMed mrtcrial is notificd ss bcing reedy for inspectioo ,' deipstch ( in L,lr
sbs.trc. of such notifioarior, thc daE of manufacturcis dcspaach nor. shall bc considcrcd !s rh. d3re of Cclivcry.)

Th. da.c ol compl€rioo of cach installalioo shsll bc tha dlie on whiah lhc wo.* is norifiad as beirg complcred and is availabl.
insgrction (in lhc abseocc of such nolification, thc drt. of marufacturc/s no! irlmadng such complcioi sball i,c considercC as iire

cIrcirl drtc) o. th! conrrctcd completion datc for sucl inshllstion or prn of hstaihtio! ( ilcluding 3ny agrlcd crtaltiicr ill.rcro ),
whichcvd ahrll bc c.rlicr-

Thc Indd nunbcr for mctal productr is publishd wcckly, but if thcrc sre ary changcs thc sfinc ar. inccrpoErcd in ilc isl]e
in thc followir1g ucek. For lhc purpos. of lhis Pricc V$ietion Claus. rhc irdex fi8wcs shEliapply.appc'IIog

Not.: I The solc purposE ofUlc stipuhtion is to a.rivc at lhc arBount of thc cDdre conErd under this vffious situatroD!. The sbove stiputadons
do lot irdicalc ary I msions !o scll malcrisls u&der lhis co6lEct as movablcs.

Thc claim on thislviu be r,|adc at rwo -sragss-oft si the dcsparch ofmlrcrials and 6c orhcrar drc rimc oirdomprcaior oicrcciiori

All thc abov.ldcx Numbc.s arc daclat d by RBI and published by IEEMA evory month ard such pubtlrallon6 shall bc da only docomcnt
in $ppon ofour claim.

r Indian Etcrtrical & Elccronics ltIanufacrurci'!s Associrtion

For M's. Johnson Lifts Pyt. Ltd.

-.1,uthorizcd Signatory

2
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